



INTERNATIONAL COMBUSTION (India) Limited
Registered Office : 107/1, Park Street, Kolkata 700 016
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th June , 2009

(Rs. in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 th June		Year Ended 31 st March (Audited)
	2009	2008	2009
Income			
1.Net Sales	1978	2285	9819
2.Other Operating Income	5	36	83
3.Total Income (1+2)	1983	2321	9902
4.Expenditure			
a)(Increase) / Decrease in stock	160	(37)	(153)
b)Consumption of raw materials	787	1158	5262
c)Employee Cost	382	329	1411
d)Depreciation	80	78	315
e)Other expenditure	349	344	1559
f)Total	1758	1872	8394
5.Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (3-4)	225	449	1508
6.Other Income	95	30	71
7.Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (5+6)	320	479	1579
8.Interest	5	7	63
9.Profit after Interest but before exceptional items (7-8)	315	472	1516
10.Exceptional Items	-	-	-
11.Profit from Ordinary activities before tax (9-10)	315	472	1516
12.Tax Expense	102	167	525
13.Net Profit for the period after tax (11 – 12)	213	305	991
14.Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of the shares Rs 10/- each)	239	239	239
15.Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)			5206
16.Earnings per Share (Rs.)			
Basic & Diluted EPS for the period and for the previous year			
- Before Extra ordinary Items	8.92	12.77	41.46
- After Extra Ordinary Items	8.92	12.77	41.46
17.Public Shareholding :			
Number of Shares	1123345	1123345	1123345
Percentage of Shareholding	47	47	47
18. Promoters and promoter group Shareholding:			
a) a) Pledged / Encumbered			
- Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	NIL	NIL	NIL
b) b) Non-encumbered	1266931	1266931	1266931
- Number of Shares	100%	100%	100%
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	53%	53%	53%
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)			

SEGMENT INFORMATION			
Segment Revenue			
a) Mineral Processing & Material Handling Equipment	1398	1713	7359
b) Geared Motor & Gear Box	585	608	2543
Net Sales / Income from Operations	1983	2321	9902
Segment Results:			
[Profit before tax and interest from each segment]			
a) Mineral Processing & Material Handling Equipment	469	645	2299
b) Geared Motor & Gear Box	21	41	299
Total	490	686	2598
Less : Interest	5	7	63
Other un-allocable expenditure, net of unallocable income	170	207	1019
Total Profit before Tax	315	472	1516
Capital employed :			
a) Mineral Processing & Material Handling Equipment	1471	1762	1953
b) Geared Motor & Gear Box	2171	2142	2316
c) Other (being unallocated)	2538	1435	1591
Total	6180	5339	5860

Notes:

- The aforesaid results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board on 31st July 2009 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 31st July 2009.
- The Company did not have any investors' complaint at the beginning and at the close of the current quarter. During the quarter three complaints were received which have been duly resolved.
- Previous year's / period's figures have been rearranged wherever necessary.
- Limited Review as required under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

For International Combustion (India) Limited

Place: Kolkata
Date: 31st July , 2009

Visit us at www.internationalcombustion.in

I.Sen
Managing Director

ACKNOWLEDGED LEADERSHIP IN TECHNOLOGY